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EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON SECURITY
Shetty Shri Gopal Chinayya

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken elaborate security measures during the American President visit to Delhi; 

(b) if so, the details thereof including the security equipments installed for the purpose; and 

(c) the total expenditure incurred in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY) 

(a) to (b): Yes, Madam. Appropriate security arran- gements for foreign dignitaries on their visit to India are made on the basis of
assessment of threat etc. The details in this regard alongwith security equipments installed in this connection, cannot be divulged in
the public interest. 

(c): There are different agencies involved in pro- viding security. Such expenditure is incurred by the security agencies concerned
under their own budgetary allocations and under different heads of accounts and such figures are not centrally maintained.
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